PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2687975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LORI L ADAMS	01/07/2014
ANOOP AGRAWAL	01/09/2014
MARAT AKARSU	01/13/2014
JOHN P CRONIN	01/07/2014
NICHOLAS R KRASNOW	01/07/2014
RYAN J REESER	01/14/2014
JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ-TONAZZI	01/07/2014
DONALD R UHLMANN	01/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGIENIC, INC
Street Address:	4541 EAST FORT LOWELL ROAD
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14089146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (520)747-0977

 Phone:
 520-747-0999

 Email:
 larry@oremland.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE R. OREMLAND

Address Line 1: 5055 E. BROADWAY BLVD, SUITE C-214

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85711

•	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6300.102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE R. OREMLAND
Signature:	/Lawrence R. Oremland/
Date:	01/17/2014
Total Attachments: 16 source=Adamsassignment#page1.tif source=Adamsassignment#page2.tif source=Agrawalassignment#page1.tif source=Agrawalassignment#page2.tif source=akarsuassignment#page1.tif source=akarsuassignment#page2.tif source=Croninassignment#page1.tif source=Croninassignment#page1.tif source=Krasnowassignment#page1.tif source=Krasnowassignment#page1.tif	
source=Reeserassignment#page2.tif source=Tonazziassignment#page1.tif source=Tonazziassignment#page2.tif source=Uhlmannassignment#page1.tif source=Uhlmannassignment#page2.tif	

I, Lori L. Adams of 10950 N. La Canada Drive, Apt 26-202, Tucson, Arizona, 85737, a US citizen, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN PRODUCTS FOR PETROLEUM EXTRACTION, PERSONAL CARE, WOUND CARE AND OTHER APPLICATIONS, and which is found in U.S. Application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention, (U.S. Application No. 14089146 filed on November 25, 2013) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from AGIENIC, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4541 East Fort Lowell Road, Tucson, AZ 85712, U.S.A (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty; and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of me in connection with any patent filing;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he hereinafter noted. 1/7/14 Date	Lori L. Adams
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF: Arizora) COUNTY OF: Piwa)	LILIA BORBON Notary Public - Artzona Pima County My Commission Expires July 18, 2014
known to me to be the individual descri	, 2014, Lori L. Adams personally and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and bed in and who executed the foregoing document, and xecuted same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notally Public

I, Anoop Agrawal of 4411 North Camino Sumo, Tucson, Arizona, 85718, a US citizen, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ANTIMICROBIAL. COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN PRODUCTS FOR PETROLEUM EXTRACTION, PERSONAL CARE, WOUND CARE AND OTHER APPLICATIONS, and which is found in U.S. Application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention, (U.S. Application No. 14089146 filed on November 25, 2013) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from AGIENIC, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4541 East Fort Lowell Road, Tucson, AZ 85712, U.S.A (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty; and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of me in connection with any patent filing;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hands and seals on the day and yea
hereinafter noted.	
January 9th 2014	Anny Hand
Date Y	Anoop Agrawal

UNITED	ST	ATI	3S	OF	Al	ИE	RI	CA)
STATE C)F:) SS
COUNTY	(O	?:							}

On this <u>09</u> day of <u>Tanklary</u>, 2014, Anoop Agrawal personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

TATIANA SHOPTAUGH
Notary Public - Arizona
Pima County
My Commission Expires
June 28, 2014

Notary Public

I, Murat Akarsu, of Meltem Mah. Ant-Belde Sitesi 1. Blok No:8 07030 Antalya, Turkey, a Turkish citizen, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN PRODUCTS FOR PETROLEUM EXTRACTION, PERSONAL CARE, WOUND CARE AND OTHER APPLICATIONS, and which is found in U.S. Application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention, (U.S. Procession No. 14089146 filed on November 25, 2013) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from AGIENIC, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4541 East Fort Lowell Road, Tucson, AZ 85712, U.S.A (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty; and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of me in connection with any patent filing;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or

ł

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

61/13/2014

Date

Witness Signature:

Witness Name: Esia Burunkaya

Witness Address Akcharz Chiwaitsi Fen Fakulksi Kinya Rilini Antawa

Tyrket

Witness Signature:

Witness Signature:

Witness Signature:

Witness Name: Fragna Antawa

Witness Name: Fragna Antawa

Witness Address Akcharz Chiwaitsi Fen Fakulksi Kinya Rilini Antawa

Tyrket

Witness Name: Fragna Antawa

Witness Address Akcharz Universitai Fen Fakulksi Kinya Rilini Antawa

Tyrket

Witness Name: Fragna Antawa

Witness Address Akcharz Universitai Fen Fakulksi Kinya Bil.

Witness Name: Fragna Antawa

Witness Name: Fragna Anta

I, John P. Cronin of 4545 North Osage Drive, Tucson, Arizona, 85718, a US citizen, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ANTIMICROBIAL. COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN PRODUCTS FOR PETROLEUM EXTRACTION, PERSONAL CARE, WOUND CARE AND OTHER APPLICATIONS, and which is found in U.S. Application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention, (U.S. Application No. 14089146 filed on November 25, 2013) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from AGIENIC, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4541 East Fort Lowell Road, Tucson, AZ 85712, U.S.A (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty; and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of me in connection with any patent filing;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

1/7/2014	set my hands and seals on the day and year ohn P. Cronin
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF: Arizona) ss: COUNTY OF: Arizona)	LILIA BORBON Notary Public - Arizona Pima County My Commission Expires July 18, 2014
er	, 2014, John P. Cronin personally the above-mentioned county, to me known, and and who executed the foregoing document, and disame for the uses and purposes therein
	Not Public 2

I, Nicholas R. Krasnow of 2930 North Tucson Boulevard, Tucson, Arizona, 85716, a US citizen, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN PRODUCTS FOR PETROLEUM EXTRACTION, PERSONAL CARE, WOUND CARE AND OTHER APPLICATIONS, and which is found in U.S. Application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention, (U.S. Application No. 14089146 filed on November 25, 2013) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from AGIENIC, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4541 East Fort Lowell Road, Tucson, AZ 85712, U.S.A (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty; and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of me in connection with any patent filing;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

Date 7	Nic	holas R. Krasnow	
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC STATE OF: Avizona COUNTY OF: Final	A)) ss:)	LILIA BORBON Notary Public - Arizona Pima County My Commission Expires July 18, 2014	1
On thisd bersonally appeared before me, a known, and known to me to be the document, and she duly acknowle herein expressed.	Notary Public is e individual des	cribed in and who executed the	i county, to m

I, Ryan J. Reeser, of 8001 East Ocotillo Drive, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, a US citizen, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ANTIMICROBIAL. COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN PRODUCTS FOR PETROLEUM EXTRACTION, PERSONAL CARE, WOUND CARE AND OTHER APPLICATIONS, and which is found in U.S. Application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention, (U.S. Application No. 14089146 filed on November 25, 2013) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from AGIENIC, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4541 East Fort Lowell Road, Tucson, AZ 85712, U.S.A (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty; and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of me in connection with any patent filing;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

Į

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seals on the day and year

hereinafter noted.

<u>14-5AN-2014</u> Date

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF:

On this 1494 day of January, 2014, Ryan J. Reeser personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL MARIA GUADALUPE ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Oct. 1, 2016 Notary Public

I, Juan Carlos Lopez-Tonazzi, of 6400 Montrose Drive, Tucson, Arizona, 85741, a US citizen, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN PRODUCTS FOR PETROLEUM EXTRACTION, PERSONAL CARE, WOUND CARE AND OTHER APPLICATIONS, and which is found in U.S. Application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention, (U.S. Application No. 14089146 filed on November 25, 2013) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from AGIENIC, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4541 East Fort Lowell Road, Tucson, AZ 85712, U.S.A (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty; and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of me in connection with any patent filing;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

1- 7-1 / Date	Jı	ian Carlos L	pez-Vonazzi	
INITED STATES OF AMERICA TATE OF: A/IZONA COUNTY OF: PI WA))		LILIA BORBON Notery Public - Arizona Pirna County My Commission Expires July 18, 2014]
On thisday	of Jan		, 2014, Juan Carlos he above-mentione	s Lopez-Tonaz

document, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed same for the uses and purposes

therein expressed.

I, Donald R. Uhlmann, of 5309 East Mission Hills Drive, Tucson, Arizona, 85718, a US citizen, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN PRODUCTS FOR PETROLEUM EXTRACTION, PERSONAL CARE, WOUND CARE AND OTHER APPLICATIONS, and which is found in U.S. Application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention, (U.S. Application No. 14089146 filed on November 25, 2013) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from AGIENIC, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4541 East Fort Lowell Road, Tucson, AZ 85712, U.S.A (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty; and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of me in connection with any patent filing;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

Notary Public

ALEJANDRO I PAZ
Notary Public - Arisons
Hartcops County
Ny Commission Expires
February 3, 2015

therein expressed.